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i rmmmen Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

PGCPS Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

o T Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Johnna Smarr, Acting Director Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

December 3, 2019
NOTICE OF AWARD

Request for Renewal No. 1

Cargill Kitchen Solutions Ann Harrison

206 W 4 Street Phone: 301.952.6560

Monticello, MN 55362 Fax: 301.952.6605

Phone: 800.872.3447 Email: ann.harrison@ pgeps.org

Contact: Janelle Nilson
Email: Janelle_nilson @cargill.com

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products
This contract is effective through August 31, 2020.

The Board of Education of Prince George’s County is exercising its option to RENEW the current contract for one (1)
year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the
contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or
services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department
to be a “Non-Exclusive” use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase
any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

See Contract Price - Page 3
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Cargill Kitchen Solutions Notice of Award 2
Renewal No. 1
IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products
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Cargill Kitchen Solutions

CONTRACT PRICING

IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

Notice of Award

Renewal No. 1

Material Code Product

Code

Description

Pack Size

FOB Price

Delivered
Price

PTV

Net Delivered
Commodity
Price

Net Delivered
Price per
Serving

110026396 40091

Sunny Fresh Whole
Grain French Toast,
Cinnamon Glazed, FZ,
W

110/2.9 oz.

$47.07

$4.51

$47.85

$0.435

110026398 40097

Sunny Fresh Fully Cut
Whole Grain French
Toast Sticks, Cinnamon
Glazed, FZ, Bulk

100/2.9 oz.

$36.48

$41.35

$4.10

$37.25

110006416 40263

Sunny Fresh TAC-GO®
w/egg, cheese, and ham,
FZ,IW

96/3.35 oz.

$50.56

$55.91

$7.07

$48.84

110026384 40927

Sunny Fresh Pre-Cooked
Scrambled Eggs, Med.
Size, FZ, 5 1b. bags

4/5 1b.

$34.02

$39.17

$13.29

$25.88

$0.081

110026385 40928

Sunny Fresh Bacon and
Cheese Eggstravaganza,
FZ, 5 1b. bags

4/5 1b.

$48.53

$53.68

$11.02

$42.66

$0.267

11029031 40936

Sunny Fresh Turkey
Sausage and Cheese
Eggstravaganza, FZ 4/5
1b. bags

4/51b.

$48.26

$53.41

$10.01

$43.40

$0.271

100008180 50038

Sunny Fresh Hard
Cooked Egg-Chef Grade-
18 Count Pillow Pak

8/18 count

$29.85

$33.63

$10.15

$23.48

$0.163




