

## Office of Purchasing and Supply Services

Louis Wilson, Sr. Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772
Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

**December 3, 2019** 

# NOTICE OF AWARD Request for Renewal No. 1

Cargill Kitchen Solutions 206 W 4<sup>th</sup> Street Monticello, MN 55362 Phone: 800.872.3447

**Contact: Janelle Nilson** 

Email: Janelle\_nilson@cargill.com

Ann Harrison

Phone: 301.952.6560 Fax: 301.952.6605

Email: ann.harrison@pgcps.org

Subject: IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

This contract is effective through August 31, 2020.

The Board of Education of Prince George's County is exercising its option to **RENEW** the current contract for one (1) year. This signed agreement is your consummation of the contract renewal. The terms and conditions set forth in the contract award remain the same.

The intent of the contract and renewal is to provide the Board with an expedited means of procuring supplies and /or services at the lowest cost. This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by Purchasing Department to be a "Non-Exclusive" use contract. The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board reserves the right to purchase any item/items listed in the price schedule submitted.

See Contract Price - Page 3

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE	GEORGE'S COUN	TTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983
nd John	12.11.2019	Acting Director of Purchasing and Supply Services
SIGNATURE	TOCK TO T	TITLE
Johnna Smarr NAME		DATE

#### Notice of Award Renewal No. 1

IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

SIGNATURE DATE

Mark Fossett

NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE

SIGNATURE DATE

Barry Stanton

NAME:

Chief Operating Officer

TITLE

### Notice of Award Renewal No. 1 IFB: 016-18 USDA Food Processing of Products

#### CONTRACT PRICING

Material Code	Product	Description	Pack Size	FOB Price	Delivered	PTV	Net Delivered	Net Delivered
	Code				Price		Commodity Price	Price per Serving
110026396	40091	Sunny Fresh Whole						
		Grain French Toast,						
		Cinnamon Glazed, FZ,						
		IW	110/2.9 oz.	\$47.07	\$52.36	\$4.51	\$47.85	\$0.435
110026398	40097	Sunny Fresh Fully Cut						
		Whole Grain French						
		Toast Sticks, Cinnamon						
		Glazed, FZ, Bulk	100/2.9 oz.	\$36.48	\$41.35	\$4.10	\$37.25	\$0.373
110006416	40263	Sunny Fresh TAC-GO®						
		w/egg, cheese, and ham,						
		FZ, IW	96/3.35 oz.	\$50.56	\$55.91	\$7.07	\$48.84	\$0.509
110026384	40927	Sunny Fresh Pre-Cooked						
		Scrambled Eggs, Med.						
		Size, FZ, 5 lb. bags	4/5 lb.	\$34.02	\$39.17	\$13.29	\$25.88	\$0.081
110026385	40928	Sunny Fresh Bacon and						
		Cheese Eggstravaganza,						
		FZ, 5 lb. bags	4/5 lb.	\$48.53	\$53.68	\$11.02	\$42.66	\$0.267
11029031	40936	Sunny Fresh Turkey						
		Sausage and Cheese						200
		Eggstravaganza, FZ 4/5			2			
		lb. bags	4/5 lb.	\$48.26	\$53.41	\$10.01	\$43.40	\$0.271
100008180	50038	Sunny Fresh Hard						
		Cooked Egg-Chef Grade-						
		18 Count Pillow Pak	8/18 count	\$29.85	\$33.63	\$10.15	\$23.48	\$0.163